
Stay Connected: Virtual Ministry Opportunities at Saint Mark’s
A list from Vestry highlighting ways you can engage in ministry even when not on campus.

1) Attend a different service such as Choral Evensong, Compline, or Taize via livestream. Watch for

special services which are livestreamed as well (e.g., O Antiphons, Ash Wednesday, Holy Week

and Easter Vigil, etc.)

2) Pray the Daily Office together via Zoom.

3) Join a small group to study scripture, pray and connect with others through Radix or the Tuesday

Bible Study. Questions? For Radix, email radix@saintmarks.org. For Tuesday Bible Study, email

Lynne Cobb (bhs76er@comcast.net).

4) Engage in weekday community forums to learn more about topics of faith and spirituality.

5) Sign up for a Wisdom School offering. This year’s theme is “An Embodied Spirituality.”

6) Participate in a mutual discernment group to explore a particular life question you may have.

Email clergy if interested.

7) Connect with a committee. All of the standing committees of the Vestry currently meet virtually.

See schedule information and contact information below to get connected.

Committee Meeting Time Contact

Creation Care Monthly, third Tuesday,

6:30 - 8 pm

Marjorie Ringness (marjorie@ringness.org)

or Kathy Minsch (kminsch@gmail.com)

Communications As needed Greg Bloch (gbloch@saintmarks.org)

Facilities Monthly, second

Tuesday, 8-9 am

Junior Warden, Walter Stuteville

(wstuteville@comcast.net)

Finance Monthly, third Monday,
5:30-6:30 pm

Junior Warden, Clara Berg

(clevaberg@gmail.com) or Cathedral

Treasurer Lynne Cobb

(bhs76er@comcast.net).

Intergenerational
Council

Quarterly Kristen Kelly (klk87@hotmail.com) or

Canon Wendy Claire Barrie

(wbarrie@saintmarks.org)

Restorative Justice
Council

Quarterly Canon Eliacín Rosario-Cruz

(erosario@saintmarks.org)

Stewardship Monthly from
May-October, first
Sunday, 5-6 pm

December and March,
first Sunday, 5-6 pm

Chris Rigos (crigos33@gmail.com)
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Worship and Prayer Quarterly Sacristan Michael Seewer

(mseewer@saintmarks.org) or Dean Steve

Thomason (sthomason@saintmarks.org)
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